07-25-2002



196101 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE((Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office <u>10</u>2168181 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: INTERNATIONAL PAPER George D'Urso Internal Address: ____ComPANY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🚨 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 400 Atlantic Street Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: STAMFORD State: CT Zip: 06921 Execution Date: March 6, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/948,382 B. Patent No.(s) filed September 6,2001 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dara L. Onofrio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__ previously paid Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Onofrio Law any additional tees 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1133 Broadway 30-1541 Suite 1600 NY State: NY Zip: 10010 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DARA L. Onofrio Name of Person Signing

04-29-2002 4020715**7**8

ΕT

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

| U.S. | DEF | PARTI | MENT | OF | COM | MEF | ₹CE |
|------|------|-------|--------|-----|------|------|-------|
| | U.S. | Pater | nt and | Tra | dema | rk O | ffice |

| (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | 78 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| Tab settings | <u> </u> |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| C. Miller | Name: INTERNATIONAL PAPER |
| George D'Urso 4.15.02 | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment' 📮 Merger | 1100 011 1 01 |
| Security Agreement | Street Address: 400 Atlantic Street |
| Other | |
| 1 | city: Stamford State: CT zip: 0692] |
| Execution Date: March 6, 2002 | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | ligation the evention data of the event. |
| If this document is being filed together with a new app | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/948, 382 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| second filed September 6, 2007 | attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7 Total (62 (97 OFF 6 44) |
| Name: Dava L (Inotric | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | ☐ Enclosed ☐ |
| ONOFRIO LAW | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| INUTRIU LEIVY | 2 3 3 |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: 1133 Broadway - | 그는 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 |
| | 50-1541 |
| <u>Suite 1600</u> | 2 2 SO |
| City: N State: N Zip: 100+0 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounty |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| | information is true and correct and any attached copy |
| is a true copy of the original document. | and And ulaton |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| 2 DBYRNE 00000146 501541 O9948382 10040 pages including cov | ver sheet, attachments, and documents: |
| 40.00 CH Mail documents to be recorded with | |

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

We, Curtis SMITH, 218 Muirfield Drive, Spartanburg, South Carolina, 29306, a citizen of the United States of America, Ronald SCHAFFER, 232 Parwin Road, Spartanburg, South Carolina, 29303, a citizen of the United States of America, Michael JACKSON, 52 Petigur Drive, Beaufort, South Carolina, 29902, a citizen of the United States of America, Edward E. BALDER, 106 Talbot Road, Savannah, Georgia, 31410, a citizen of the United States of America and George D'Urso, 6046 Delicious Asha Court, Loveland, Ohio, 45140, a citizen of the United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, a corporation under the laws of New York, having a place of business at 400 Atlantic Street, Stamford, Connecticut, 06921, United States of America, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled, REINFORCING STRIPS FOR CORRUGATED PAPERBOARD AND RELATED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ITS MANUFACTURE, filed on September 6, 2001 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/948,382, claiming priority of provisional application Serial Number 60/230,671 filed September 7, 2000, and in and to all letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY in accordance with this assignment.

| Executed: October , 2001 | · |
|--------------------------|------------------|
| · | Curtis SMITH |
| Executed: October , 2001 | |
| | Ronald SCHAFFER |
| Executed: October , 2001 | <u> </u> |
| | Michael JACKSON |
| Executed: October , 2001 | |
| 1 / 2007 | Edward E. BALDER |
| Executed: October ; 2001 | Viged / lin. |
| | George∕D'URSO |

PATENT REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0332





Deposit Account Statement

Requested Statement Month:

April 2002

Deposit Account Number:

501541

Name:

ONOFRIO LAW

Attention:

DARA L. ONOFRIO, ESQ

Address:

1133 BROADWAY, SUITE 1600

City:

NEW YORK

State:

NY

Zip:

10010

| DATE SEC | POSTING REF TXT | ATTORNEY DOCKET NBR | FEE CODE | АМТ | BAL |
|-------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|-------------|-------------|------------|
| 04/05 1 | 09631412 | IGB 1531 | 122 | -\$130.00 | \$1,540.00 |
| 04/08 83 | 10115225 | CHOT 102 | 201 | \$370.00 | \$1,170.00 |
| 04/08 84 | 10115225 | CHOT 102 | 202 | \$42.00 | \$1,128.00 |
| 04/11 18 | 09631412 | IGB 1531 | 122 | -\$130.00 | \$1,258.00 |
| 04/15 2 | 09483872 | IP-5785 | 115 | \$110.00 | \$1,148.00 |
| 04/17 57 | 60372341 | IP 6331-PRV | 114 | \$160.00 | \$988.00 |
| 04/19 50 | 60373252 | CHOT 103-PRV | 214 | \$80.00 | \$908.00 |
| 04/24 142 | 09996198 | CHOT 101 | 216 | \$200.00 | \$708.00 |
| 04/24 143 | 09996198 | CHOT 101 | 205 | \$65.00 | \$643.00 |
| 04/26 149 | 09948382 | IP 6101 | 581 | \$40.00 | \$603.00 |
| 04/30 3 E-REPLENISHMENT | | • | 701 | -\$1,000.00 | \$1,603.00 |
| | | | | | |
| | START | SUM OF | SUM OF | END | |
| | BALANCE | CHARGES | REPLENISH | BALANCE | |
| | \$1,410.00 | \$1,067.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$1,603.00 | |

Return to USPTO Home Page

Return to Office of Finance Home Page

PATENT 7/17/02 **REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0333**